| (   | 02-27-2001  |
|---|---|
| i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e   | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK   |
|   |   |
| RECORDATIO  | ON FORM COVER SHEET 3.13.01   |
| TRADE   | MARKS ONLY  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type   | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type  |
| New   | Assignment License  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Morger Month Day Year  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  | 05/07/99  |
| Corrective Document   | Change of Name  |
| Reel # 002183   Frame # 0448  | X Other Corrected Assignment to correct   |
| Conveying Party   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  |
| Name Revatex, Inc.  | 5/07/99   |
| Formerly  | 7561376   |
| Individual General Partnership  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |
| Other   |   |
| িকা   | tion California   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza   | 7   |
| <u> </u>  | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |
| Name Revah Entertainment Co.  | , Inc.  |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |   |
| Composed of   |   |
| Address (line 1) 2430 Porter Street   |   |
| Address (line 2)  |   |
|   |   |
| Address (line 3) Ios Angeles City   | California 90021 State/Country Zip Code   |
| Individual General Partnership  | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is  |
| X Corporation Association   | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic  |
| Other   | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate  |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza   | document from Assignment.)  |
| 001 DBYRNE 00000152 75761370 FOI  | R OFFICE USE ONLY   |
| 81 40.00 OP   |   |
|   |   |
| <u> </u>  |   |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar  | e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and<br>sing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,<br>separated and Burden Paperwork Reduction Project (655:10077) Weshington D.C. 20503 See OMR |
| gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar<br>D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mar |   |

| FORM PTO-<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>TRADEMARK   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic R   | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part   | CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF |  |  |  |  |
| Name [   | David N. Makous of LEWIS, D'AMATO, BRISBOIS & BISGAARD  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Los Angeles, California 90012   | 1 3 2001  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | U.S.A.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Correspond   | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213 250 -1   | 800   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (   | David N. Makous of LEWIS, D'AMATO, BRISBOIS & BISGAARD  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)   | 221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)   | Ios Angeles, California 90012   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   | U.S.A.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Pages  | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  | # [15   |  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the   | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for                                   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 75761370   | emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb   | per(s)  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Number of F  | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amoun  | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes  | No 🔲  |  |  |  |  |
|  | nd Signature  |   |  |  |  |  |
| attac  | e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are autated herein. | any<br>thorized, as   |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | uary 12, 2001   |  |  |  |  |
| Name   | of Person Signing Signature   | Date Signed   |  |  |  |  |

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property is made by Revatex, Inc. d/b/a JNCO, a California corporation, having offices at 2430 Porter Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021 ("Assignor") on this  $7^{7/4}$  day of May, 1999.

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of the illustrated comic properties, including all artwork, characters, and story lines, published and unpublished, as well as all related copyrights, copyright applications and registrations, and trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, as shown in Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted by Assignor, Assignor does GNTERTAINMENT CO. INC. hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey, grant and deliver to Revan Holdings., inc., and all its successors, licensees and assigns ("Assignee"), any and all irrevocable, sole and exclusive rights of whatever kind or active in and to the Intellectual Property, throughout the universe, including, without limitation, all rights to use the Intellectual Property in any and all media (now known to hereafter devised), in all languages, and further including, without limitation, all trademark and copyright interests, and any and all goodwill, rights, title, and interests in the Intellectual Property and all adaptations, versions and derivative works featuring in any manner and medium whatsoever, the Intellectual Property and/or additional characters associated witn, derived from, conceived or developed in relation to the Intellectual Property, whether now or hereinafter in existence. Assignor further hereby assigns all rights, title, interests and goodwill to any works arising out of or derived from the Intellectual Property (the "Derivative Works") and any and all new character-related intellectual property which Assignor may develop or create, and such new character related Intellectual Property shall be considered within the meaning of "Intellectual Property" (the "New Works").

HR

Assignor further assigns the rights set forth above under said Intellectual Property and Derivative and New Works to Assignee; and hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as attorney-in-fact, with full and irrevocable power and authority to do all such acts and things, and to execute, acknowledge, deliver, file, register and record all such documents, in the name and on behalf of the Assignor, as Assignee may deem necessary or proper to accomplish the same, which power and authority shall be deemed coupled with an interest and irrevocable.

Assignee is also hereby empowered to bring, prosecute, defend and appear in suits, actions and proceedings of any nature under or concerning all said rights in and to said Intellectual Property, Derivative Works and New Works and renewals thereof, or concerning any infringement thereof, or interference with any of the rights hereby granted, in its own name, but at the expense of Assignee, and, at its option.

This Assignment is executed as of the date first written above.

REVATEX, INC.

Haim Revah C.E.O.

3

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

THE FOLLOWING ILLUSTRATED COMIC PROPERTIES, INCLUDING ALL RELATED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS, ALL ARTWORK, DESIGNS, ILLUSTRATIONS, CHARACTERS, CHARACTER DESCRIPTIONS, BACK STORIES, STORY LINES, AND ANYTHING ELSE RELATED TO THE ILLUSTRATED COMIC PROPERTIES FOR WHICH TRADEMARK AND/OR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION HAS NOT YET BEEN PURSUED, ARE DEEMED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE DEFINITION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

- 1. FLAMEHEAD AND FRIENDS
- 2. THE GOOP f.k.a. SPACE ALIENZ
- 3. BURNER
- 4. KUNG POW
- 5. FAERY TAILS
- 6. THE MONKEY

| Notas:   | Argentina (Design) | * <b>EA</b> rgentina : : : : (Wordmark) : : : |        | Country                                     |
|--|--------------------|---|--------|---|
| 2/3/98 - Reg to f  | 16                 | -16   |        | Class                                       |
|  | ·* 2/25/98 · ·     | 2/25/98                                       |        | File Date                                   |
| Notes: 2/2/08 - Rea to file El AMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and for fee quotes to Magnal O'Earrell and Maint | 三年。2,133,350之间。    | 2 (83)349                                     | Number | Application/Serial Publication Registration |
| and rea for fee all  | ⊬ *5/20/98 ∵       | 5/20/98                                       | Date   | Publication                                 |
| otes to Manual O'E   |                    | 3/24/99                                       | Date   | Registration                                |
| arroll and Mairal  |                    | 1,727/683                                     | Number | Registration                                |
|  |                    |   |        | Req'd Use                                   |
|  |                    |   |        | <b>Abandonment</b>                          |
|  |                    |   | Date   | Renewal                                     |

2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Marval, O'Farrell and Mairal

21,333

2/6/98 - Rsp - Multi-Class app not allowed - approx \$1,000 to file each app - have valid PofA - need 6 cc's of design mark - req on claim of color in design mark

2/12/98 - Req to file in Class 16 - req to include young boy character language in app - OK of \$ est to file app - req advice on filing design in color or b/w

6/7/99 - Notification that Wordmark Registration was granted

|  | S    |                  | l  |
|--|------|------------------|----|
|  |      | l≩≥              | l  |
|  | a    | <u> </u>         | l  |
|  | O    | ਲ ≅              | l  |
| =  | S    | 문의               | l  |
| No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. | gn   |                  | l  |
| !  | 5.33 | 数量的              | l  |
| Š  | 9.   | <u>,</u> '.9     | ŀ  |
| 3  | 6    | l :: 3           |    |
|  | N    | 8 3              |    |
| _  | 5    | ်ပ               |    |
|  | ×    | , X              |    |
| ,  |      |                  |    |
|  | 3/2  | 7,8              |    |
|  | 26/  | , 6<br>(6        | l  |
|  | 98   | 98               | l  |
| L  |      | 200              | l  |
| -  | ) P  | <b>MES</b>       |    |
| J  |      |                  | l. |
|  |      |                  | ľ  |
|  |      | 3                |    |
|  | చ    | 1 a              | l  |
| 1  | 27   | 53               | l  |
|  |      |                  | ١  |
|  | 146  |                  |    |
|  | 414  | 97-131           |    |
|  |      | 100              |    |
|  | 12   | , N              |    |
| İ  | 111  |                  |    |
|  | 99   | 99               |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  | 146  | 60.00            |    |
|  | Č    |                  |    |
|  | 1/2  | 12               |    |
|  | 3/9  | 2/6              |    |
|  | 8    | ြီထ              |    |
|  | W    | 胡椒               |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  | Ž,   |                  |    |
|  | D.   |                  |    |
|  | 7    | 771              |    |
| Į  | 35   | 35               |    |
|  | 4    | ψů               |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  | 200  |                  |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  | ý    |                  |    |
|  | S.   | 8 8              |    |
| ı  |      |                  |    |
| ı  |      |                  |    |
| ı  |      |                  |    |
| Į  |      |                  |    |
|  | ω    | $\omega_{\rm s}$ |    |
|  | œ.   | <b>₩</b>         |    |
|  | ιξ.  | القاد            |    |
|  |      |                  |    |
|  |      | 466              |    |
| -  | 讕    |                  |    |
| 1  | 8    | <b>4.0</b>       |    |
|  | Ø    | 360              |    |
| ١  | :8I  | *                |    |
| Į  |      | TEN              |    |
|  |      |                  |    |

Notes: 2/8/99 - Appl has been accepted by Registrar of Trade Marks.

We should rec'v the Certificate of Registration within 6 to 9 mos. from now

7/23/99 - rec'd Certificate of Registration for #771353

7/29/99 - rec'd Certificate of Registration for #771354

|             | <b>N</b> | 建制法          |   |
|-------------|----------|--------------|---|
|             | 5        | 10.00        |   |
|             | ត        | ح≷يا         | l |
|             | a        | S S          |   |
|             | 6        | 3.2          | l |
|             | Ř        |              | l |
| -           | Ö        | arphi        |   |
| 1-1-1-01000 | )        | Aftern .     |   |
| 2           | 100      |              | 1 |
| 5           | 1 300    |              | g |
| •           | 41       | 2            | ľ |
| •           | in.      |              |   |
|             | 117      |              |   |
| -           | F67      | ATAC:        |   |
| -           | b        | i 70         |   |
| •           | 0/23/96  | i N          | l |
|             | 6        |              | ľ |
|             | ၂၂၀၇     |              | l |
|             | 1.6      | Mala         |   |
|             |          |              |   |
|             |          |              |   |
|             |          |              |   |
| -           | .9       | . 6          |   |
| 2           | 5        | 1 5          | 3 |
|             |          |              |   |
|             |          |              |   |
|             | 期數       |              |   |
| -           |          | CONT.        |   |
| ١.          | 2        | , N          |   |
| 1           | 25       | S 1          |   |
|             | 99       | /90          |   |
| ĺ           | M.       |              |   |
|             | 266      | 1966 P. C.   |   |
|             |          |              |   |
|             | 10/      |              |   |
|             | )/23/    | 0/23         |   |
|             | 96/      | 36/          |   |
|             |          |              |   |
| ì           | 11.0     | 1100 2311    |   |
|             |          | 13335        |   |
|             |          |              |   |
|             |          | 7            |   |
| 1           | 2        | <u> </u> 2 € |   |
| Ì           | 67       | : 69         |   |
| 1           |          | 663          |   |
| 1           | 1        |              |   |
| l           | ALC: LE  |              |   |
| I           |          |              |   |
| I           | 33       |              |   |
| Ì           | œ.       | n R          |   |
| I           |          |              |   |
| I           |          | ma:          |   |
| Ì           | 44.3     | Y GREET      |   |
| l           |          |              |   |
| l           | డు       | ∰#ω          |   |
| 1           | ∖જ્ઞા    | ::×          |   |
| ١           | 別        |              |   |
| ١           |          |              |   |
| ı           |          |              |   |
| ١           |          |              |   |
| -           | 6        |              |   |
| ŀ           | Ŋ        | 7. F.        |   |
| l           | 80       | 38           |   |
| 4           | 8        | / N 100      |   |
|             |          |              |   |

Notes: 8/10/98 - Sent letter to Assoc requesting apps be filed and estimate for same

8/20/98 - Cost Est received and instructions given to file w/ spec of goods and cc's of articles to show world famous mark status

8/27/98 - Draft App received w/ questions concerning Class 9 spec of goods

9/1/98 - Sent instruction to proceed w/ app unless altclass suggestion for protection of website material

9/10/98 - Req to Assoc to amend application to switch spec of goods from Class 9 to Class 41

10/15/98 - Req that Assoc file new apps in Class 41, after being informed that a switch from Class 9 to Class 41 will not be allowed

11/6/98 - Wordmark app is blocked by Kirchner app for FLAMEHEAD (we are opposing)/assoc req deferment until opp resolved - spec for Class 9 needs to be amended

11/6/98 - Design markapp needs Class 9 specification of goods to be amended per the office actio - req'd suggestion for goods to cover video games

12/10/98 - Suggested Spec of Class 9 "Games, comic books and cartoon images in electronic format" - Assoc informed this is OK & to submit same to PTO

2/5/99- assoc write that two applications will go to publication shortly

3/8/1999 - Application accepted, should rec'v Certificate w/in 6 to 9 months

7/23/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration for #776469

7/29/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration for #776467

| nadai(Design))                      | ∵ Canada<br>∵ ((Wordmark):    | Notes   | _Brazil (Design) - 16   | Brazil (Wordmark)                   | Country                            |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ada (Design)   19; 16, 25 & 3/30/98 | 9. 16, 25.8 <u>3/30/98</u> 41 | : Passed to public  |                         | 16                                  | Class                              |
| 3/30/98                             | 3/30/98                       | ation on 5/26/98 -  | 3/18/98                 | 3/18/98                             | File Date                          |
| 873(680)                            | 8//3/67/9                     | Notes: Passed to publication on 5/26/98 - Third parties have 60 days from date of publication to oppose | 820;620;904-            | 3/18/98   - 820,620,939   5/5/26/98 | Application/Serial<br>Number       |
| -166/4F/E                           | 3/17/99                       | s from date of pub  | <u>:   −5/26/98</u> : . | 5/26/98                             | Publication<br>Date                |
|                                     |                               | lication to oppose  |                         |                                     | Publication Registration Date Date |
|                                     |                               |   |                         |                                     | Registration<br>Number             |
|                                     |                               |   |                         |                                     | Req'd Use                          |
|                                     |                               |   |                         |                                     | Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal      |
|                                     |                               |   |                         |                                     | Renewal<br>Date                    |

A STATE OF

Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Gowling, Strathy & Henderson

2/4/98 - Rsp - assume ITU app - No PofA needed - advise to submit design in b/w - \$880 est for both apps -

2/6/98 - Req to file design app in b/w - \$880 est OK - req to include young boy character language in app - forwarded b/w design copies via UPS

|  |                                       | OPENING.                                  |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|
|  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
|  | 12 m                                  |   |
|  | 2.c                                   | 2.6                                       |
|  | 508                                   |   |
|  | ≒:•ō                                  | F 6                                       |
|  | <b>∽</b> . Ø                          | l Ω l≥                                    |
|  |                                       |   |
| ×  |                                       |   |
| ⋇  | <b>2</b>   #                          |   |
| ŭ  |                                       |   |
|  | P. Cs W.                              | 196563112.15161                           |
| చ  | 1                                     | မ   |
| 8  | - 100                                 |   |
| œ  | =                                     | <b>7</b>                                  |
| <u>,</u>   | ျေးသ                                  |   |
| æ  |                                       | Σ 20                                      |
| Δ  | 1 1 N                                 | l N                                       |
| ਰ  | Q.                                    | 5   |
| ≘  | 140 HERWINE                           | 12 Th 68 15 A Mile.                       |
| 0  |                                       | Mar 27                                    |
| 끄  | · N                                   |   |
| ≥  | া∙া                                   |   |
| ≊  | <u>"</u> " ω                          |   |
| 뿌  | <b>1</b> 100                          | 12  |
| m  | w c                                   | $\mathbf{\omega}_{\mathbf{l}}$            |
| ≥  | MENT                                  | a shade                                   |
| $\stackrel{\smile}{}$  | ELECTRICATE CONTROL                   | Cofficeration Co.                         |
| ð.   | N                                     |   |
| ă  | 188                                   |   |
| ∄  |                                       | <del> </del>                              |
| lotes: 2/3/98 - Reg to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and reg | 世が後                                   |   |
| <u>ر</u>   | l∺"≝                                  | 五『6                                       |
| ۳ ;  | <u>≕</u> , α                          |   |
| 0  | K R                                   | ຜ. ເ≶                                     |
| ਰ  | ELX:                                  |   |
| S.   |                                       | 유의  |
| Ħ i  | <b>743</b>                            | S 3                                       |
| 3  |                                       | <u> </u>                                  |
| 100  |                                       | 1 × 1                                     |
| ~  | <b>用能力</b>                            | <b>网络阿尔</b>                               |
| 9  |                                       |   |
| ۵.   | $\mathcal{D}_{\bullet}$               |   |
| <u>.</u>   |                                       |   |
| 4  | ≝ig                                   |   |
| 윽  | $\sim$                                |   |
| ₽,   |                                       | 1800                                      |
| ō  |                                       |   |
| 요 !  |                                       | A SECTION                                 |
| or fee auotes to   | * 100-001                             | 基格特特的                                     |
| es   | 30.00                                 | ASS IN                                    |
| =  | A190 A10                              |   |
| _  | 200 J.                                |   |
| 띰  | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |   |
| ureau C  | 16.5                                  |   |
| 2  |                                       |   |
| വ  |                                       | <b>基松</b> (為                              |
| ē  | 14.1                                  | restrone.                                 |
| vers. S.A.   | 10.00                                 | <b>海</b> 联系                               |
| 8  | 100                                   |   |
| S  | 46.18                                 | 8:403                                     |
| >  | 178-6-15                              |   |
| . !  | 11,75                                 |   |
|  | *20%                                  | A 4 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 |
|  | 11.00                                 |   |
|  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
| ļ  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
|  | - 446                                 |   |
|  | and the same                          | 190 St. # 12                              |
| -  |                                       |   |
|  | 100                                   |   |
| į  | -                                     |   |
| - 1  | W 1                                   |   |
| ļ  |                                       |   |
|  | 147.00                                |   |
| ĺ  | 1.00                                  |   |
| - 1  | a programme                           | <b>建建筑</b> 学员                             |
|  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       |   |
| -  |                                       |   |
|  | i (CS)                                |   |
| - 1  |                                       |   |
| 1  |                                       |   |
| -  |                                       | <b>州西北部</b>                               |
| Ì  |                                       |   |
|  | PROPERTY AND IN                       | AND THE RESERVE                           |
|  |                                       |   |
| Ì  |                                       |   |
|  |                                       | THE SEL                                   |
|  | 163434                                |   |
|  |                                       | 377                                       |
|  |                                       |   |
| ١  | 中心的特                                  | 國的發展                                      |
|  |                                       |   |

2/5/98 - Rsp - Noted filing of wordmark app in Class 9, 16 & 25 - fee est of \$1,600 for each app -

2/5/98 - Req - Noted that PofA not needed - req for advice on whether to submit design mark in color or b/w

2/10/98 - Rsp - Gevers awaiting color copies (failed to address previous correspondence)

2/10/98 - Reply - Again req advice on whether to submit app in color or b/w

2/16/98 - Rsp - advise to submit in b/w - Rsp #2 req for advice on young by character language and if sep app are req'd for diff poses

12/1/98 - Assoc informs that an office action has been received and the Trademark Office has refused the "varied pose" language for the young boy character

12/9/98 - Informed Assoc to w/draw the "varied pose" language for the character design

3/9/99 - Searches rec'd

| Japan                             |                 |  |                       |  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------|--|
| an (E                             | Wit             |  | ong<br>Ordn<br>Desi   | Country  |
| )esig                             | ) dm            | z  | Kong<br>tark k<br>gn) | ntry   |
| in (Design). ∷                    |                 | otes:  | 2                     |  |
|                                   |                 | 2/3/98   |                       | C  |
| 6                                 | 16              | -Req   | 25                    | Class  |
|                                   |                 | to file  |                       |  |
| 2/17                              | 2/17/98         | FLAM   | 3/23/99               | File Date  |
| - 86,                             | . 86            | HEAL   | /99                   | )ate   |
| = 2/17/98 =   = 012920 /11998 = ; |                 | ) word   | <b>1</b>              | Αp   |
| )1292                             | )1292           | nark a   | 035                   | plica<br>Nu  |
| 0/1                               | Tie             | nd des   | 03513/1999            | lication/S<br>Number   |
| -866                              | 01/2921//-11998 | sign to  | 99                    | Seria<br>r   |
|                                   |                 | Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design to Wenping & Co. |                       | <br>סי   |
|                                   |                 | ng & C   |                       | ublicati<br>Date   |
| 1.7                               |                 | ò  |                       | ation  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | Application/Serial Publication Registration Number Date Date |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | gistrat<br>Date  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | ition  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | -  |
| Ä                                 |                 |  |                       | रेegis<br>Nuı  |
| ä                                 |                 |  |                       | Registration<br>Number                                       |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | 'n   |
| H                                 |                 |  |                       | R  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | eq'd l   |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | Jse  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | Ab   |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | ando   |
| ij                                |                 |  |                       | nmer   |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal                                |
| N                                 |                 |  |                       | Renew<br>Date  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       | wal  |
|                                   |                 |  |                       |  |

abbane.

|  | a ligit  |   |
|--|--|---|
| S  | ,  |   |
| 20   | 小鸡,灵   |   |
| 2/3  | , N  |   |
| 98   |  |   |
| ֖֚֚֚֚֚֚֚֡֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֟֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֝֓֡֓֡֝֡֓֡֓֡֓֡֓֡֡֝   | 28 & 4<br>===================================  |   |
| α<br>5   | 4  |   |
| fi<br>e  |  |   |
| Ξ  |  |   |
| Š  |  |   |
| 표  |  |   |
| 5  | STREET, ST   |   |
| ord.   |  |   |
| mar  |  |   |
| â  |  |   |
| d<br>de  |  |   |
| Sign   |  |   |
| 3<br>20<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10<br>10                    |  |   |
| e .  |  |   |
| 0  |  |   |
| ée   | (304.51  |   |
| ֝֟֟֝֟֟֟֝֟֟֟֟֝ <del>֚</del>   |  |   |
| es.  |  |   |
| Notes: 2/3/98 - Reg to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design and reg for fee quotes to Fukami Patent Office | 244064   |   |
| 돐  |  |   |
| ∄.<br>P  |  |   |
| ater   |  |   |
| ğ  | a indus  |   |
| g  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  | li de la constante de la const |   |
|  | <b>1000</b>  |   |
|  |  | İ |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  | THE WATER  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  | <b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>   |   |

2/5/98 - Rsp - Req to execute two PofA's - Req for 10 color cc's of design mark - est of 214,000 yen for both apps -

2/6/98 - Req as to whether PofA's need to be notarized - req to include young boy character language - 214,000 Yen OK -

2/10/98 - Rsp - PofA need not be not'd • character language not acceptable - must submit sep apps for each pose - 1 pose will protect against 3P use in other poses

2/10/98 - Frwd'd 10 color copies, executed PofA's and informed that submission w/o character language OK as long as protected against 3P use in other positions

3/15/99 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design (classes 25, 28, 41) and req for fee quotes to Fukami Patent Office

| Korea (Wordmark)   16   4/27/98   1998-11098   2/26/99   2/26/99   442809   3 years   2/26/09  |     |  |                                       |   |              |
|--|-----|--|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     |  |                                       | <b>7</b>                                |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     | ₩É                                     | <b>X</b>                              | O                                       |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     | ∞ (0                                   | -49                                   | O.                                      |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     |  | - 3 B                                 |   |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e | 1   | ĕ≅≸                                    |                                       | ₩ ₹                                     |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     | မွှင့်                                 | ့်မ                                   | , S                                     |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e |     | 3 3                                    | : <u>S</u>                            | ij                                      |              |
| (c) 17/99-Assoc. amended appl. For class 16 to say. Cardoon surps, comic book, trading, cards, & other printed material.  (d) 16 4/27/98 1998-11098 27/099 27/26/99 44/2809 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 44/2808 27/26/99 44/2808 39/ears 39/ears 27/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 47/26/99 39/ears 39/e | 5   | : :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | - 3                                   | េច                                      |              |
| 442809   | 0   | - 2                                    |                                       | こっさ                                     |              |
| 442809   | ٠,  | That that                              | A TELEPOOR                            | 0.00                                    | o            |
| 442809   | 15/ |  |                                       |   |              |
| 442809   | 80  | :5                                     |                                       |   | 7            |
| 442809   | מ   | Ωο                                     | ਰ                                     | 6                                       | ¥            |
| 442809   | 00  | 41                                     |                                       | 22.5                                    | SS           |
| 442809   | †   | MON.                                   |                                       |   | ္ပ           |
| 442809   | 113 | CHARLE.                                | The said                              | 1.016                                   | <u>a</u>     |
| 442809   | Ξ   |  |                                       |   | ner          |
| 442809   | Δ   |  | 12                                    | <b>*</b>                                | ĕ            |
| 442809   | ٦   | ELF SA                                 |                                       | E                                       | ä            |
| 442809   | Ħ   |  | 98                                    | 98                                      | de           |
| 442809   | Δ   |  |                                       |   | <del>-</del> |
| 442809   | ٤   | 10.31                                  | vik i d                               |   | ġ            |
| 442809   | 3   |  |                                       |   | 잂            |
| 442809   | 3   |  | 344                                   | 1. 1.                                   | SS           |
| 442809   | y.k |  |                                       | ြုံ                                     | ā            |
| 442809   | מ   |  | 8                                     | ് 8                                     | ő            |
| 442809   | J   | ွ                                      |                                       |   | sa           |
| 442809   | 20  | .∵jŏ                                   |                                       | ်င္တ                                    | ~            |
| 442809   | Š   |  | , <b>6</b>                            | ြေထ                                     | 8            |
| 442809   | ģ   |  | 21.67                                 |   | ᅙ            |
| 442809   | j   | in in                                  |                                       |   | S            |
| 442809   | D.  | 141114                                 |                                       | 4444                                    | Sin          |
| 442809   | Š   |  |                                       |   | DS.          |
| 442809   | į.  |  |                                       |   | 8            |
| 442809   | ם   |  |                                       |   | Ĭ            |
| 442809   | 5   | 10.1                                   | aug                                   |   | CO           |
| 442809   | 90  |  |                                       |   | 8            |
| 442809   | 5   | o manan                                | 14:000                                | 47.44                                   | 1            |
| 442809   | Z.  |  |                                       |   | lac          |
| 442809   | ž   |  | . 2                                   | . 2                                     | ٦            |
| 442809   |     |  | - 26                                  | 6                                       | C            |
| 442809   | Š   |  | 99                                    | 99                                      | arc          |
| 142809 yes 3 years 142808 725 yes 3 years  | 2   |  |                                       |   | S,           |
| 142809 yes 3 years 142808 725 yes 3 years  |     | Ser de Light                           |                                       | 的证据                                     | 6            |
| 142809 yes 3 years 142808 725 yes 3 years  |     |  | MAKA                                  |   | ıπε          |
| 142809 yes 3 years 142808 725 yes 3 years  |     |  | raju.                                 | 17.67                                   | Ë            |
| 142809 yes 3 years 142808 725 yes 3 years  |     | 0.545                                  |                                       | 3.13                                    | Ĭ            |
| 809 yes 3 years 808 2 yes 3 years  |     | in gr                                  | 12                                    | 2                                       | l eo         |
| yes 3 years 09 08 75 29 3 years  |     |  | 22                                    | 22                                      | Ξ            |
| yes 3 years  |     |  | l ∴ i⊗                                | Sept. 41.                               | ate          |
| yes 3 years  |     |  |                                       |   | ם            |
| yes 3 years 3 years  |     | The Mark                               |                                       |   | ٦            |
| yes 3 years  |     | And a state                            | 44.5%                                 | 1.574                                   |              |
| yes. 3 years   |     | Children in                            | 3453                                  | a teau                                  | l            |
| es<br>es<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ge   |     |  |                                       |   |              |
| es<br>es<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ges<br>ge   |     |  |                                       | III と                                   | l            |
| 3 years  |     | 31.36                                  | . (Q                                  | N P                                     |              |
| 3 years  |     |  |                                       |   |              |
| 3 years  |     |  | 713                                   | 353                                     |              |
| 3 years  |     | 274 1475                               | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |              |
| 3 years  |     |  |                                       |   |              |
| 3 years  |     |  | 54.50                                 |   |              |
| <b></b>  |     |  | ုံးယ                                  | ု ယ                                     |              |
| <b></b>  |     |  | , õ                                   | · `à                                    |              |
| 3.7726/09<br>3.7726/09   |     |  |                                       |   | l            |
| 2/26/09<br>  |     |  |                                       |   | l            |
| 2/26/09  |     |  |                                       |   | l            |
| 2/26/09  |     | T A CHARLES                            |                                       | 19, 14 x 8                              | l            |
| 2/26/09<br>2/26/09   |     |  |                                       |   | l            |
| 2/26/09<br>1/26/09   |     |  |                                       |   | l            |
| 6/09<br>6/09   |     |  | に変数                                   |   | l            |
| 6 F 6  |     |  |                                       | . 0                                     | Ì            |
|  |     |  | ි 0                                   | - 29                                    | l            |
|  |     |  |                                       | -                                       |              |

23/98 - Req to the FLAMEREAD wordmark and design and req for lee quotes to kim & chang

10/31/98 - Both Wordmark and Design accepted for publication

3/19/99 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design (Classes 25, 28, 41) and req for fee quotes to Central international Law Firm

4/2/99 - Assoc requested POA (appl# 99-650) by July 16, 1999

Mexico (Design) Mexico : //ordmark) Country Notes: Use of the mark must commence with 3 years of registration and cannot be interrupted for three consecutive years 16. Class 16 ·\* 3/27/98 ·-File Date Application/Serial 327,549 Publication Registration - 5/14/98 <del>- -</del> Registration Req'd Use **Abandonment** Renewal

Proof of Use is not required, but is suggested via a writ declaration of use stating that the use has either commenced or is uninterrupted for three years ---16 **5/15/98** 45,851

Notes: 2/3/98 - Req to file FLAMEHEAD wordmark and design mark and req for fee quotes to Barreda Moller Abogados. 2/4/98 - Rsp - Multi-Class app not allowed - est \$760.00 cost for each app, plus 18% sales tax - have valid PofA - req for 20 color cc's of design mark for submission

2/6/98 - Req to file apps in Class 16 - req to include young boy character language - est of \$760,00 OK - frwd'd 20 color copies -

USA (Mordmark): (Wordmark)≢ - 9 & 25 3/26/98 - Design mark app amended to remove any reference to varied poses of character - app will move forward for opposition 16---

Notes: Class 9 First Use - 6/10/97 - file needs invoices reflecting date 28

Class 25 First Use - 6/30/97 - file needs invoices reflecting date

Class 16 - First Use in Commerce - September 17, 1998 - Need specimens and physical invoice for file

7/2/98 - Sent spec of goods to AW of PSP to respond to PTO Office Action by 8/98

7/16/98 - Office Action - specification of goods est. - 9 (comic books and cartoon images downloadable from a wide area or global computer network).

16 (printed matter, namely, cartoon strips and comic books) & 25 (T-Shirts & hat)

10/16/98 - Revocation of Power of Attorney w/ PTO and Notification of Corporate Address Change forwarded

3/8/99 - Rec'd Certificate of Registration of Reg. No. 2,221,316

6/4/99 - Filed Intent to Use Application, Class 28

Awaiting Examination

9,16 & 25

6/23/97

75/313,537

12/8/98

7/16/98 - Office Action - specification of goods est. - 9 (comic books and cartoon images downloadable from a wide area or global computer network). 7/2/98 - Sent spec of goods to AW of PSP to respond to PTO Office Action by 8/98

16 (printed matter, namely, cartoon strips and comic books) & 25 (Shirts, T-Shirts, pants, jeans, shorts, hats & st. >es)

10/1&6/98 Revocation of Power of Attorney w/ PTO and Notification of Corporate Address Change forwarded

12/8/98 - Publish Date

3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance

File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0865

updated 8/25/99

| Notes:                               | 2277       | Notes:                  | (Reval) Entertainment | ASULA                          | Notes:   | (Revain Entertainment |   | Notes:   | (Revah Entertainment<br>(Soj Inc.) | Notes:                  |                                       | (Reyal) Enlegation en | Notes:                                |  | JUSA<br>(Revan Entertainment | Notes:                               | JUSA<br>An Entertainmen<br>(co., jnc) | Notes:                        | USA<br>(Reval v Entertainment<br>Co. (Inc.) | Country                      |  |
|--------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|--|-----------------------|---|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|
| Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO | 30 (ITU)   | 7/26/99 - sent appl. to | <b>a</b> 1.           | 28 (ITU)∹                      | Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to                             |                       | 17.46                                   | 7/26/99 - sent appl.   | 18:(ITU)                           | 7/26/99 - sent appl. to |                                       |                       | Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USP (O | PACE OF THE PACE O | 14 (ITU)                     | Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO | 12 (JTU) **                           | 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO | 9 (UIU)                                     | Class                        |  |
| pl. to USPTO                         |            | pl. to USPTO            |                       |                                | pl. to USPTO   |                       |   | pl. to USPTO   |                                    | pl. to USPTO            |                                       |                       | pi. to UST O                          | - 15070  |                              | pl. to USPTO                         |                                       | pl. to USPTO                  |   | File Date                    |  |
|                                      | 75/76/1374 |                         |                       | 75/7 <u>6</u> 1365 <del></del> |  |                       | 75/761366 🖫                             |  | 75/76/136/4                        |                         |                                       |                       | 75/761368*****                        | Chairman page of the annual control of the second s | 75/761369                    |                                      | 75(75)870                             |                               | T5II61371                                   | Application/Serial<br>Number |  |
|                                      |            |                         |                       | W.                             |  |                       | *************************************** |  |                                    |                         |                                       |                       | - T                                   | A CAMPAGE AND A  |                              |                                      |                                       |                               |   | Publication<br>Date          |  |
|                                      |            |                         |                       |                                |  |                       |   |  |                                    |                         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                       |                                       |  |                              |                                      |                                       |                               |   | Registration<br>Date         |  |
|                                      | 434        |                         |                       |                                | を行うでする。 そのできない (Aman and and and and and and and and and a |                       |   | The section of the se |                                    |                         |                                       |                       |                                       |  |                              |                                      |                                       |                               |   | Registration<br>Number       |  |
|                                      |            |                         |                       |                                |  |                       |   | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O |                                    |                         |                                       |                       |                                       |  |                              |                                      | <b>*</b>                              |                               |   | Req'd Use                    |  |
|                                      |            |                         |                       |                                |  |                       |   |  |                                    |                         |                                       |                       |                                       |  |                              |                                      |                                       |                               |   | Abandonment                  |  |
|                                      |            |                         |                       |                                |  |                       |   |  |                                    |                         |                                       |                       |                                       |  |                              |                                      |                                       |                               |   | Renewal<br>Date              |  |

### TRADEMARK AUDIT

| Notes  | Country   |
|--|---|
| 25 3 3<br>29/99 - Final R<br>6/21/99 - Once  | Class   |
| nal Review Prior to Pul<br>nace NOA issued the   | File Date   |
| 1) 25 3/27/98 775/458 062 766/15/99 100 Notes: 2/9/99 - Final Review Prior to Publication completed - App will be published 6/21/99 - Once NOA issued then (1) file request to divide w/ S/U and (2)   | Application<br>Number                                 |
| - App will be public divide w/ S/U an  | Application Publication Registration Number Date Date |
| shed (2) request for 6   | Registration<br>Date                                  |
| 25 3/27/98 75/458 062 50/15/99 50 50/15/99 50/15 | n Registration<br>Number                              |
| o use  | Req'd Use   |
| <b>W</b>   | Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal<br>Date Date            |
|  | Renewal<br>Date                                       |

**FAERY TAILS** 

| Notes                                      | USA (Revah<br>Enterrainment Co | Notes                                      | USA<br>(Revah<br>Entertainment Co.,<br>Inc.) | Notes                                      | USA<br>(Revah<br>Entertainment Co.,          | USA<br>(Revah)<br>Entertainment Co.,<br>Inc.) | USA<br>(Revah<br>Entertainment Co.,<br>Inc.) |
|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO | 78 (TU)                        | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO | 16 ((TU)                                     | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USP I O | 1 (Co.) 9 (ITU)                               | 3(114)                                       |
| dication to USPTO                          |                                | lication to USPTO                          |  | lication to USPTO                          | ication to USFIG                             |   | ilication to USPTO                           |
|  | 75/7/6068                      |  | 75/776069                                    |  | 75/7/6070                                    | 75/776074                                     | 75/7/60/72                                   |
|  |                                |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |  |  | E  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |  |  |  |   |  |
|  |                                |  |  |  |  |   |  |

| Notes                                | Valnertainmer<br>Neo Inc.) | Notes                                | (RévahEntertainmer<br>(SévahEntertainmer | Country  |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO | 41<br>ii (based on<br>use) | Notes: 7/26/99 - sent appl. to USPTO | 41 (ITU)。<br>II                          | Class  |
| ppl. to USPTO                        |                            | ppl. to USPTO                        |  | File Date  |
|                                      | 1975/761372 4 13<br>第      |                                      | 75/76(373                                | Application/Serial Publication Registration Number Date Date |
|                                      |                            |                                      |  | Publication<br>Date  |
|                                      |                            |                                      | and Asia                                 | Registration<br>Date   |
|                                      |                            |                                      |  | Registration<br>Number                                       |
|                                      |                            |                                      |  | Req'd Use  |
|                                      |                            |                                      |  | Req'd Use Abandonment Renewal<br>Date                        |
|                                      |                            |                                      |  | Renewal<br>Date  |

### TRADEMARK AUDIT

**FAERY TAILS** 

| Notes  USA  (Revah  Entertainment: Co.  Inc.)   | Notes  WSA  (Revan  Entertainment Co.      | Notes  USA  (Revah  Entertainment Co.      | Notes USA (Revah (Revah (Entertainment Co.,         | (Revah<br>Entertanment Co.                   | Country                |
|---|--|--|---|--|------------------------|
| Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO 41 (ITU)  (ICO., R/12/00 - sent application to USPTO | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO | Notes: 8/12/99 - sent application to USPTO 24 (ITU) | 21 ((TU)                                     | Class                  |
| pplication to USP   | pplication to USP                          | pplication to USP                          | pplication to USP                                   |  | File Date              |
| TO 75/776063 . (  | 10<br>75/7/6064                            | TO<br>75/746065                            | 9909 <u>77.727.7</u>                                | 751/(696/                                    | Application<br>Number  |
|   |  |  |   |  | Publication<br>Date    |
|   | 1.8  |  |   | 1977<br>1977<br>1885<br>1971<br>1971<br>1971 | Registration<br>Date   |
|   |  |  |   |  | Registration<br>Number |
|   |  | <b>A</b>                                   |   |  | Req'd Use              |
|   |  |  |   |  | Abandonment<br>Date    |
|   | 7 4 4 5 6                                  |  | 245 - 346<br>44 - 324<br>5 - 225<br>3 - 325         |  | enew<br>Date           |

# MISC. PENDING MARKS - USA

| <b>SURNER (ITU)</b> 10/6/98 |                                 | Notes:                                     | BETTY (ITU) | <b>6</b>  |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|-------------|---|
| 10/6/98                     | File Statement of Use by 9/2/99 | 3/31/99 - rec'd N                          | 6/23/97     | File Date   |
| 75/565/132                  | f Use by 9/2/99                 | Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance | 75/313,664  | Application/Serial Publication Registration  Number Date Date |
|                             |                                 |  | 12/15/98    | Publication<br>Date   |
|                             |                                 |  |             | Registration<br>Date  |
|                             |                                 |  |             | Registration<br>Number  |
|                             |                                 |  |             | Req'd Use   |
| 25                          |                                 |  | 9,16 & 25   | TM Class  |
|                             |                                 |  |             | Abandonment   |
|                             |                                 |  |             | Renewal<br>Date   |
|                             | \/<br>^/                        | D  | ΕN          |   |

**REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0870** 

Notes: 2 applications filed? PTO rec'd one based on use - will have to double check w/ PTO

**≱BURNER (ITU)** ⊱

Notes:

BURNER

10/21/98

\_\_\_75/5/6,410

'URNER (ITU)

10/6/98

~75/565,133

:: 6/22/99:::

Notes: recv'd ltr from PTO - class 28 is toys and Trading cards has been deleted from identification of goods

| 10/6/98 | 75/565 134 | 5/25/99章

---3**1**6

.....28

Notes:

6/24/99 - sent specimens to PTO

| 11 | <b>受け出EGOOP</b> 7/22/98 75/523,345 | 8/6/99 - sentITU to UPTO | Notes: FILED BY REVAH ENTERTAINMENT CO., INC. | <b>© 608MIC GOO</b> 8/4/99 1 75/782796 |
|--|------------------------------------|--------------------------|---|--|
|  |                                    |                          | INC.  |  |
|  | 16, 25, 28                         |                          |   | 41                                     |

Notes: OA rec'd deadline to respond 6/20/99

العب 6/14/99 - Abandon The Goop per Neil Werde b/c ® by Toymaster & "Goopmeister" cartoon character on T.V. now

|   | X                                       |  | **           |
|---|---|--|--------------|
|   | UNG                                     |  | UNG          |
|   | POW                                     | N.   | POW          |
| Viston: G/A/OO Filed Intent to Lice Application |   | Notes: 6/4/99 - Filed Application for Registration | 0 771<br>2 2 |
| 000   |   | /4/99 -  |              |
| Tipe I  | 200                                     | Filed A  |              |
| tont to   |   | pplicat  |              |
|   |   | tion for   |              |
| 2   |   | Regist   |              |
| 5   |   | ration   |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   | 7 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   | 9,1                                     |  |              |
|   | 6,28,4                                  |  | 25           |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
|   |   |  |              |
| 1   | لننت                                    | ı  |              |

Notes: 6/4/99 - Filed Intent to Use Application

| ंहर                               |   | e ĝigiĝi           |
|-----------------------------------|---|--------------------|
|                                   |   |                    |
| ΖĮ                                | ĺ   | M                  |
| $o_{ }$                           |   | S                  |
| ᄱ                                 |   | >                  |
| 3                                 |   | G)                 |
| ۱<                                | l   | S                  |
| z                                 |   |                    |
| ا=                                |   |                    |
| 7                                 | z   |                    |
|                                   | ဓ္  | ert = ert          |
| Ŧ.                                | 65  |                    |
| Ľ                                 | ٠. ٢٠   |                    |
| 1                                 | πω,   |                    |
| NORMAN (ITU) 6/23/9               | Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance<br>File Statement of Use by 9/2/99 | 6/23/97 75/313,666 |
| ଡା                                | S /9  | ο <u>΄</u>         |
| Ņ                                 | ଷ୍ଡ   | انزا               |
| ړين                               | 즅 📜   | lΨ                 |
| ပျ                                | ∄ eg  | 97                 |
| 7                                 | an ∺  | ادا                |
| , .<br>,                          | οz  | 1934               |
| G.                                | <u></u>   | lī,                |
|                                   | عاد   | la <sub>n</sub>    |
| Ď.                                | 6 U   |                    |
| 7                                 | ې ځ   | 17                 |
| ĊΊ                                | 9 ≧   | ال                 |
| ડે                                | 200   | انت∖               |
| <b>`</b>                          | 95 Ya   | ٠.,                |
| ٥                                 | J DC  | ايد                |
| ပ္ပ                               | in in   | သို                |
| 6                                 |   | ര്                 |
| In.                               |   | 100                |
| ille<br>des                       |   | M.                 |
|                                   |   |                    |
| . N. K                            |   | ta iding           |
| 21                                |   | 製                  |
| 15                                |   |                    |
| 97 ~   ~ 75/313,536 ~   ~ 12/8/98 |   | 12/8/98            |
| œ                                 |   | ‰                  |
| र्ज                               |   | 6                  |
| ထ်                                |   | ω                  |
|                                   |   | 神經                 |
| Ù                                 |   | 100                |
| N.                                |   | Fag.               |
|                                   |   |                    |
|                                   |   | Ha.                |
|                                   |   |                    |
| 4                                 |   | Si.a               |
|                                   |   | 1                  |
|                                   |   | 55 <b>2</b> 5      |
|                                   |   | 17 mg              |
| 6,                                |   | 94 sir             |
|                                   |   | Ç.                 |
|                                   |   | 25                 |
| 4.                                |   | Bar.               |
| a.                                |   |                    |
|                                   |   | 100                |
| T.                                |   |                    |
|                                   |   |                    |
|                                   |   | 1335               |
| ili:                              |   | $R_{\phi}$         |
| ig.                               |   | lig j              |
|                                   | İ   | 134.               |
|                                   |   | lş.                |
| iji.                              |   | 250                |
| ią)                               |   |                    |
| A)                                |   | B.                 |
|                                   |   | lig.               |
|                                   |   | 200                |
|                                   |   | ligg.              |
| Ħ.                                |   | 瀬                  |
|                                   |   | 驗                  |
|                                   |   | li,                |
| 20                                |   | \$50.              |
|                                   |   | Ē,                 |
| 9                                 | ł   | ဖ                  |
|                                   |   |                    |
| 6                                 |   | 6                  |
|                                   |   | ١٠,                |
| 2                                 |   | 12                 |
| ٠<br>ا                            |   | ٠.                 |
| 11.                               |   | 100                |
|                                   |   |                    |
| Ť.                                |   | liş,               |
|                                   |   | la,                |
| i.                                |   | 14                 |
|                                   |   |                    |
|                                   |   | l <sub>iji</sub>   |
|                                   |   | 2.1                |
|                                   |   | 犪                  |
|                                   |   |                    |
|                                   |   |                    |
| #10<br>- 3                        |   | hd#s.              |
| 4,7                               |   |                    |
|                                   |   | 0.50               |
|                                   |   | lor.               |
|                                   |   |                    |
| ¥2.                               |   |                    |
|                                   | ļ ,   |                    |
| 200                               | l :   | 18.14              |

Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

Character Audit

# MISC. PENDING MARKS - USA

| WOODY (ITU) 6/23/97 |        | File Date                |
|---------------------|--------|--------------------------|
| 97. 75/313,665      | Number | Application/Serial       |
| 12/8/98             | Date   | Publication Registration |
|                     | Date   | Registration             |
|                     | Number | Registration             |
|                     |        | Req'd Use                |
| 9, 16, 25           |        | TM Class                 |
|                     |        | Abandonment              |
|                     | Date   | Renewal                  |

Notes: 3/31/99 - rec'd Notice of Allowance File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

## MONKEY (design)

Country Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 Opposition Deadline is 7/30/98 File Date Application/Serial Publication Registration 4/23/98 Registration Number Req'd Use Class **Abandonment** Renewa Date

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 4/27/98

7/21/98 - Assoc advised of pub date and that if no opp is received w/in 60 days, the mark moves on to registration

7/7/98 - Daniel & Cia filed US Applications for priority on 6/30/98

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 9,16,25 &

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/9:

≨European ≃

3/9/99 - Searches rec'd 4/20/98 033808/1998

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 5/4/99 - Amended "I-shirts jeans, shorts, sweatpants, sweatshirts, pants, caps, jackets and shoes. Asked to delete "other similar materials

16 & 25

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded Itr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 \_4/27/98\_ ...40<del>-</del>1998-11097.... ----40-448505 ⊹16 & 25 ⊹ 3 Years

c/a complete 8/8/98 - Assoc informs that Priority Docs filed on 7/3/98

2/9/99 - accepted for publication

5/27/99 - Mark Registered

|                        | 166  |
|------------------------|--|
|                        |  |
|                        | lel  |
|                        | 6  |
|                        | l×1  |
| 2                      | . ।'ଗା   |
| 2                      | 0  |
| ō                      | 100  |
| ņ                      | 4.0  |
| τ                      |  |
| 5                      |  |
| ₽                      |  |
| 2                      | 10 0   |
| _                      | 27/2   |
| ζ                      | ၂ဗ္ဗုဗ္ဗု  |
| •                      | اساسا  |
| ₹                      |  |
| _                      | NAMES STREET   |
| ū                      | Talanda (  |
| 'n                     |  |
| ٥                      | 33   |
| л                      |  |
| ₹                      | ည္ဟုည္ဟု   |
| ፈ                      | 15151  |
| ξ                      |  |
| ó                      | 122  |
| 5                      | 330632<br>330634   |
| ,                      |  |
| Ó                      |  |
| o to ha filed his 7/34 | <b>新新城</b>   |
| ź                      | 10 (10 to 10 |
| <u>;</u>               |  |
| ,                      |  |
| 3                      |  |
| Ξ                      |  |
| ઙ                      |  |
| 5                      |  |
| •                      |  |
|                        | 非體學經   |
| *                      | G. T. in Co.   |
| ;                      |  |
| •                      | 2  0   |
|                        | 8/2:<br>7/3  |
|                        |  |
|                        |  |
| _                      |  |
|                        |  |
|                        | 56 22  |
|                        |  |
|                        |  |
|                        | 5 5  |
|                        | 3 DR 807 AND RES   |
|                        | SIGN   |
| * >>+                  | വിസി   |
|                        | വിസി   |
|                        | വിസി   |
|                        | 85208<br>83388   |
|                        | 85208 Yes + 1  |
|                        | 85208 Yes, Lt.  <br>83388 Yes  |
|                        | 85208 Yes, Lt.  <br>83388 Yes  |
|                        | 85208 Yes, #1 16   |
|                        | 85208 Yes, Lt.  <br>83388 Yes  |
|                        | 85208 Yes, #1 16   |
|                        | 85208 Yes, *** 16  |
|                        | 85208 Yes, *** 16  |
|                        | 85208 Yes: 4 15 25   |
|                        | 85208 Yes, *** 16  |
|                        | 85208 Yes: 4 15 25   |

Ose for Class 23 products to be filed by //31/2001 not required, but recommended

Proof of Use for Class 16 products to be filed by 8/25/2001 \* not required, but recommended

Mark Registered

## MONKEY (design) Country File Date Application/Serial Publication Registration

Notes: 4/17/98 - Forwarded ltr to associate req filing of mark based on US priority date of 10/27/97 4/23/98 6/2/98 \_\_7/17/98 √

- Peru

4/24/98

5...61,108,5 Number

6/5/98

7/22/98

Registration

Req'd Use

Class

Abandonment

Renewal

File Statement of Use by 9/2/99

| ate of 1st Use 5/27/97 | 10/27/97 75/380297 12/8/98 | ark Registered |
|------------------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| st Use                 | /97                        | k Registered   |
| 5/27/9                 |                            | ă              |
| 97                     | 75/38                      |                |
|                        | 3802                       |                |
|                        | 97                         |                |
|                        | 25                         | (              |
|                        | 12/                        |                |
|                        | 8/98                       |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            | -              |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        | 9:                         |                |
|                        | 9; 16                      |                |
|                        | <b>&amp; 2</b> 5           |                |
|                        | 200                        |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
|                        |                            |                |
| _                      |                            |                |
| Ī                      | R                          | ٩D             |

**EMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0873** 

f:\legal\trademrk\Trademark Audit\MONKEY

updated 8/25/99